## REDDING RANCHERIA TRIBAL GOVERNMENT POLICIES

# Chapter TP 1-600

# **Political Action Committees**



Adopted by Tribal Council December 12, 2023

## REDDING RANCHERIA TRIBAL GOVERNMENT POLICIES Chapter TP 1-600 PAC's

## <u>Index</u>

Text		Page
SECTION 1:	PURPOSE	2
SECTION 2:	BACKGROUND AND INTENT	2
SECTION 3:	DELEGATED AUTHORITY	2
SECTION 4:	DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS	2
SECTION 5:	REVIEW	2

### SECTION 1: PURPOSE

The purpose of this policy is to declare that the Redding Rancheria and its Tribal Council will not donate to any local Political Action Committees.

#### SECTION 2: BACKGROUND AND INTENT

A Political Action Committee (or PAC) is a tax exempt organization that privately raises money that influences certain elections or legislation. A PAC receives contributions from other organizations and donates those funds to campaigns for candidates, ballot initiatives, or legislation that align with the political goals of its members. PACs are not monetarily limited on the amount they can receive or donate.

The Redding Rancheria and its Tribal Council will not donate to any local PACs due to lack of campaign contribution limit which can cause constrain on the political action budget.

### SECTION 3: DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Tribal Council has the authority to allocate funds from the political action budget with recommendations from the CEO and/or the Government Affairs Manager excluding PACs.

SECITION 4: DEFINITIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS

This is a reserved section for definitions, if needed that help clarify all terms, acronyms and titles used in the policy that would not be readily apparent to the reader.

(a) <u>Political Action Committees (or PAC):</u> A committee organized for the purpose of raising and donating money to elect candidates, ballot initiatives, or legislation

SECTION 5: REVIEW

The CEO shall review this policy each year and shall such make recommendations, if any, for its amendment as appropriate for the effective administration hereof.

## Legislative History:

Originally Adopted by Tribal Council Resolution #097-12-12-23 dated December 12, 2023.